## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Docket No. A01306 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party: 1. Name of conveying parties: ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY Steven Scott Edwards Matthew Stewart Gebhard Patent Department 100 Independence Mall West Allen Philip Marks Alvin Michael Maurice Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19106-2399 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date: (A Delaware Corporation) Execution Date(s): December 12, 2001 [X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License [ ] Other \_\_ Additional names and addresses attached: \( \subseteq \) Yes \( \subseteq \) No This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/269,402 B. Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$ 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Kim R. Jessum Authorized to be charged by credit card ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY Patent Department, 7th Floor Authorized to be charged Deposit Account. 100 Independence Mall West ☐ Enclosed Philadelphia, PA 19106-2399 Direct Dial: (215) 592-3689 None required (government interest not affecting title) Facsimile: (215) 592-2682 8. Payment Information E-Mail: Kjessum@rohmhaas.com a. Credit Card – Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number: 18-1850 Authorized User Name: August 1, 2006 9. Signature: \_\_\_ Signature Total number of pages including cover KIM R. JESSUM sheet, attachments and document: Name of Person Signing Registration No.: 43,694

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

# 07/18/2006 700276258

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RM PTO-1595 (Rev 07/05) (B No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 6/30/2005)	276258	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM United States Patent and Tradema	MERCE ak Office
	N FORM COVER SHEET	<del></del>	
PATE	NTS ONLY		
		Docket No	. A01306
o the Director of the U.S. Palent and Trademark Office: Please re	ecord the attached documents or t	he new address(es) below.	
. Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party:		
Steven Scott Edwards	ROHM AND HAAS	COMPANY	
Matthew Stewart Gebhard	Patent Department 100 Independence Ma	il West	
Allen Philip Marks Alvin Michael Maurice	Philadelphia, Pennsyl	vania 19106-2399	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No			
Nature of conveyance/Execution Date:	(A Delaware Corpora	tion)	
Execution Date(s):	` ` `		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1		
[ ] Assignment [ ] Merger			
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name			
[ ] Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		_	
[ ] Other	Additional names and addre	saes attached: 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being file	ed together with a new applicati	on.
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/269,402	B. Patent No.(s):		
A. Palent Application 140.(3). 10223,404	2. 14412 110.(1)		
	i		
Additional numb	ers attached? Yes No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Tetal number of ap	plications and patents involved	l: <u>1</u>
	7. Total Fee (37 CFR	1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>4</u>	0.00
Kim R. Jessum ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY	Authorized to be ch	arged by credit card	
Patent Department, 7th Floor		larged Deposit Account.	
100 Independence Mall West	☐ Enclosed	• ,	
Philadelphia, PA 19106-2399	· ·	crament interest not affecting title)	
Direct Dial: (215) 592-3689 Pacsimile: (215) 592-2682			
E-Mail: Kjessum@rohmhaas.com	8. Payment Information		
	a. Credit Card - Last 4 Numbers		
	Expi	ration Date	
	b. Deposit Account l	Number: <u>18-1850</u>	
	Authorized User 1	Name:	
1/./1		1	
9. Signature: K- L- Jess-		July 18, 2006	
Signature		Date	
KIM R. JESSUM		Total number of pages including sheet, attachments and documen	
Name of Person Signing		outer, watermented and department	5
University of No. 47 ADA			

Registration No.: 43,694

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fasted to (763) 306-3995, or malled to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P. O. Box 1456, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 018059 FRAME: 0230** 

DN A01306

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Steven Scott Edwards, 68 Wynmere Drive, Horsham, PA 19044; Matthew Stewart Gebhard, 158 Woodland Drive, New Britain, PA 18901; Allen Philip Marks, 75 Redwood Drive, Richboro, PA 18954; Alvin Michael Maurice, 1505 Berkley Way, Lansdale, PA 19446 (hereafter "Assignor(s)"), invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>Polymer Composition</u> (hereafter "INVENTION") for which on the date below Assignor executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

WHEREAS at the time the INVENTION was made, Assignor was under an obligation to assign all right, title and interest in Assignor's INVENTION to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 100 Independence Mall West, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, 19106-2399, which wants to formalize the assignment and its ownership of the entire interest in the INVENTION and in any and all applications for patent thereon and in any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received by Assignor, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and by this Assignment does assign to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY, for the United States of America and for all foreign countries, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION including the right to apply for patents, and to claim International Convention priority, in all such foreign countries; Assignor further agrees without further consideration to testify in any proceedings, to execute all papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, and make all rightful oaths and declaration relating to the INVENTION, requested by the ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY; and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding official in any foreign country to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States or foreign country, respectively, to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY for its sole use and benefit and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

Assignor authorizes and requests insertion herein of the Serial Number 60/329.919 and filing date of October 17, 2001 of said application when officially known.

PATENT REEL: 018059 FRAME: 0231 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature(s).

/1 / /2 / 2001 Date

Steven Scott Edwards

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

: SS.

COUNTY OF Montgomer

Steven Scott Edwards appeared before me and acknowledged to me that the execution of the foregoing instrument is an act of free will and deed of this 12 day of Secondar, 2001.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

PHYLLIS B. WEAVER, Notary Public Lower Gwynedd Twp.. Montgomery Co. My Commission Expires May 10, 2006

12/12/01 Date Matthew Stewart Gebhard

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

: SS.

COUNTY OF

Matthew Stewart Gebhard personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that the execution of the foregoing instrument is an act of free will and deed of this

12 day of toomber, 2001.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

PHYLLIS B. WEAVER, Notary Public Lower Gwynedd Twp.. Montgomery Co. My Commission Expires May 10, 2005

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

: SS.

COUNTY OF Montgomery

Allen Philip Marks personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that the execution of the foregoing instrument is an act of free will and deed of this 12 day of Docember, 2000.

[SEAL]

NOTARIAL SEAL PHYLLIS B. WEAVER, Notary Public ower Gwynedd Twp. Montgomery My Commission Expires May 10, 2

Tuchnel Prin (SEAL)

Alvin Michael Maurice

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

: SS.

Alvin Michael Maurice personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that the execution of the foregoing instrument is an act of free will and deed of this  $\angle 2$ day of Danney 2001.

[SEAL]

NOTARIAL SEAL
PHYLLIS B. WEAVER, Notary Public
ower Gwynedd Twp. Montgomery Co

REEL: 018059 FRAME: 0233



#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JULY 19, 2006

PTAS

\*700276258A\*

\*700276258A\*

ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY KIM R. JESSUM PATENT DEPARTMENT, 7TH FLOOR 100 INDEPENDENCE MALL WEST PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106-2399

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 700276258

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE,

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350.

BOX NO. 3 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: AN CHECK MARK IS NEEDED IN ONE OF THE BOXES BELOW.

LAZENA MARTIN, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PMBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

**PATENT** REEL: 018059 FRAME: 0234



# ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Docket No. **A01306** 

In Re: Patent Application of:

: Group Art Unit: 1713

Steven Scott Edwards et al.

:

Application Serial No.: 10/269,402

: Confirmation No.: 3091

Date Filed: October 11, 2002

: Examiner: Kelechi Chidi Egwim

Title: POLYMER COMPOSITION

# CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.8 ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

I hereby certify that this executed Assignment and recordation sheet for the above-referenced patent application is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office to the automated patent and trademark assignment system at (571)-273-0140 on date August 3, 2006.

See Attached copy of USPTO Notice of Non-Recordation of Document and <u>do not charge</u> Deposit Account No. **18-1850**, a second payment fee for recordation.

Signature

Christine Clarke-Robinson

Printed Name of Person Signing Certificate

Sender's Facsimile No. 215-592-2682

Sender's Phone No. 215-592-6746

Number of pages of this facsimile transmission including fax cover sheet 7.

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL USE OF THE DESIGNATED RECIPIENT NAMED ABOVE. This transmittal may be a confidential attorney-client communication or may otherwise be privileged or confidential. If you have received this transmittal in error, any review, dissemination, distribution, or copying of this transmittal or the information which it contains is strictly prohibited. If you have received this transmittal in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and return the original transmittal to us by mail.

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/03/2006 REEL: 018059 FRAME: 0235